County of Passaic passaic
Board of County Commissioners COU NTY

CERTIFICATION OF NON-INVOLVEMENT IN PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN
RUSSIA OR BELARUS

SHORT DESCRIFTION  One Stop Career Center Career Services and Operations Management
REQUISITION No/CONTRACT No.  RFP22-018 & RFP 24-031

Purswant to N.J.8.A. 52:32-60.1, et seq. (L. 2022, ¢ 3} any person or endity (heceinafier “Vendor”) that secks 10 enter into or renew 2 contract with a State agency,
including a loval government agency, for the provision of goods or services, or the purchase of bonds or other obligations, must complete the certification below
indicating whether or not the Vendor 13 identified on the Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons ligt,
avattable here: hitps:#/sanctionssesrch ofisc tres povi. IF the County of Passaic finds that a Vendor has made a certification i violation of the law, it shall take any action
5 may be appropriate and provided by law. rule or contract, meluding but not limited 1o, imposing sanctions, seeking compliance. recovering damages, declaring the
party m default and seeking debarment or suspension of the party

CERTIFICATION

L, the undersigned, cenify that | have read the definition of “Vendor™ below, and have reviewed the Office of Foreign Assets Control {OFAC) Specially Designated
Nationals and Blecked Persons list, and having done so certify

{Check the Appropriute Box)

A.  That the Vendor is not identified on the OFAC Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons liw o0 aceount of acrivity related to Russia
anctior Belarus.
OR

D B.  That Ium unable to certify a5 10 “A™ abave, because the Vendor is identtified on the QFAC Specially Designated Nationals and Socked Persang

tist on aceount of activity relatad ko Russia andior Belarus,

OR C. Thet { am unable to certify as to “A™ above, because the Vendor 15 identified on the OFAC Specially Besipnated Nationals and Biocked

Persans list. However, the Vendor is engaged in activity related to Russia and/or Belarus consistent with tederal law, regulation, license or
D exemption. A detailed description of how the Vendor's activity related to Russia andfor Belarus is consistent with federal law is set forth
befony,

(Altach Additional Sheets if Necessary.)

s e 6/6/2025
Signature of Vendor's Authiorizé] Representative Date
Davidene Alpart Program Manager 22-2516129
Print Name and Title of Vendot™s Authorized Representative Vendors FEEN, EIN or FTIN
Passaic County Workiorce Development Center 973-340-3400
Vendor's Name Vendor’s Phowe Number
200 Memorial Drive 973-742-5227
Vendor's Address (Street Address) Vendor’s Fax Number
Paterson, NJ 07505 Daipart@pwdc.org

Vendor's Address (City/State/Zip Code)

Definitions:

Vendor's Einait Address

Vendor means: (1) A naturel person, corporation, company, limited partnership, limited Hability partnership, limited liability company,
business association, sole proprictorship, joint venture, parinership. society, trust, or amy other nongovemmenial entity, organization, or
group; (2} Any governmentai entity or instrumentality of a government, including a multilateral development institution, as defined in Section
1701(cK3) of the International Financial Institutions Act, 22 U.S.C. 262r(c)(3); or (3) Any parent, successor, subunit, direct or indirect
subsidiary, or any entity under common ownership or contrel with, any entity described in paragraph {1} or (23,



passaic
SQUNT

NE

orkforce

Developmant Board af Passaic County
_ Wher: Brsinesses Find e Rigie Peapie ond People Find the Right Jobs
Daysi Gonzalez, Division Director 401 Grand Street, Paterson, N 07505
TEL: (973)-569-5082 FAX: (973) 8812733
wdbpc.or

To:  Passaic County Workforce Development Center
Date: June 6, 2025

Ref:  Request for No-Cost Extension of Contract, RFP-22-018, WORKFIRST NEW
JERSEY TANF/GA/SNAP Grant Administered by The County Department of Human
Services

This is a request for an extension of the contract for the WORKFIRST NEW JERSEY
TANF/GA/SNAP Grant Administered by The County Department of Human Services.
Specifically, the extension for the award of contract term will be extended from 6/30/25 to
9/30/25.

With the exception of the provisions set forth herein, all terms and conditions set forth in
the bid referenced above taken on 8/13/2024 (R-24-691) shall remain in full force and
effect.

Kindly email an executed signed copy of this letter to jennifern@passaiccountynij.org and
return a signed original to the address listed below as confirmation of your acceptance of the
extension terms.

COUNTY OF PASSAIC

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
401 GRAND STREET, ROOM 506
PATERSON, NJ 07505

Thank you for your continued cooperation.
Very truly yours,

Jennifer Navas
Contract Administrator

THE ABOVE TERMS ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED:

A resdie. (et Clb s

(S{/gnamrc) (Date)




passaic

COUNTY

orkforce

Develggmant Board of Passale County
Find the Rizhi Peaple and Frople Fad che Right Jobt

#hers B

Daysi Gonzalez, Division Ditector 401 Grand Street, Paterson, NJ 07505
TEL: (973)-569-5082 FAX: (973) 881-2733

To:  Passaic County Workforce Development Center

Date: May 27, 2025

Ref:  Request for No-Cost Extension of Contract, RFP-24-031, WORKFIRST NEW

JERSEY TANF/GA/SNAP Grant Administered by The County Department of Human
Services

This is a request for an extension of the contract for the WORKFIRST NEW JERSEY
TANF/GA/SNAP Grant Administered by The County Department of Human Services.
Specifically, the extension for the award of contract term will be extended from 6/30/25 to
9/30/25.

With the exception of the provisions set forth herein, all terms and conditions set forth in
the bid referenced above taken on 10/8/2024 (R-24-881) shall remain in full force and
effect.

Kindly email an executed signed copy of this letter to jennifern@passaiccountyni.org and
return a signed original to the address listed below as confirmation of your acceptance of the
extension terms.

COUNTY OF PASSAIC
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
401 GRAND STREET, ROOM 506
PATERSON, NJ (7505

Thank you for your continued cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Jennifer Navas
Contract Administrator

THE ABOVE TERMS ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED:

Méa(‘mmmm 5las\as

(Signature) \ (Date)




